

Stock Position of Hand Pump and HandPump Spares						Date	22.02.2023			
Sr. No.	Particulars	Issue Rate	BARODA Store	G'NAG A Store	RAJK OT Store	Total Banlance Qty.	Material under Scrutiny	Material on Order	Amount as per Col. (7+8) in Lack	Amount as per Col. (8+9) in Lack
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11
A	HANDPUMPS									
1	Deepwell H.P.-Standrad.	7389				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
2	Deepwell H.P.-Telescopic	7453				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
3	Deepwell H.P.-Extra Deep.	13727				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
	Sub total		0	0	0	0	0	0	0.0000	0.0000
B	HANDPUMPS SPARES									
(A)	SPARES FOR PUMP HEAD									
1	Hexa. Bolts M-12x1.75x40mm+ Nut & Washer 4mm	7	27100			27100		0	1.8157	0.0000
2	Hex. Bolt M10x1.50x40 mm long	3	15600			15600		0	0.5179	0.0000
3	Nylock Nut M10x1.50	2	12000			12000		0	0.2292	0.0000
4	Handle Axle(Stainless Steel)	88	8250			8250		0	7.2303	0.0000
5	Washer (4 mm thick) for Handle Axle	1	14500			14500		0	0.1639	0.0000
6	Bearing (No.6204-Z)	25	13750			13750		0	3.4856	0.0000
7	Spacer(for pump Head)	4	200			200		0	0.0084	0.0000
8	Chain with Coupling	70	10450			10450		0	7.3160	0.0000
9	Bolt for front cover M-12x20 mm long	3	1500			1500		0	0.0462	0.0000
10	Pump Head Assly.Consi.of Item (a) to (j)	1949	765			765		0	14.9113	0.0000
(B)	SPARES FOR CYLINDER					0		0	0.0000	0.0000
1	Pump Bucket	4	14500			14500		0	0.5815	0.0000
2	Sealing Ring	3	14550			14550		0	0.3739	0.0000
3	Upper Valve Assly comp. Consi.of (a) to (g)	397	6200			6200		0	24.6152	0.0000
4	Lower Valve Assly comp.Consi. Of (a) to (g)	208	6200			6200		0	12.8836	0.0000
(C)	WATER TANK Consisting of Item (a) to (c)	684	1825			1825		0	12.4870	0.0000
(D)	Cylinder With Brass Liner Consi. of (a) to (c)	286	6650			6650		0	18.9937	0.0000
(E)	REDUCER CAP	81	9600			9600		0	7.8048	0.0000
(F)	Spares for Conne. Rods					0		0	0.0000	0.0000
1	Hexagonal Coupler M-12 x 1.75 x 50mm	8	7350			7350		0	0.5623	0.0000
(G)	UPPER VALVE ASSEMBLY SPARES					0		0	0.0000	0.0000
1	Upper Valve Seating	1	7000			7000		0	0.0882	0.0000
2	Plunger Yoke Body	133				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
3	Bucket Spacer	98	500			500		0	0.4910	0.0000
4	Follower	103	100			100		0	0.1035	0.0000
5	Plunger Rod (S & S)	78	1200			1200		0	0.9377	0.0000
6	Upper Valve (Guide)	53	1450			1450		0	0.7671	0.0000
(H)	LOWER VALVE ASSEMBLY SPARES					0		0	0.0000	0.0000
1	Check Valve Seat	97	500			500		0	0.4857	0.0000
2	Check Valve	66	500			500		0	0.3310	0.0000
3	Check Valve Seating	2	7300			7300		0	0.1737	0.0000
4	Rubber Seat Retainer	43	200			200		0	0.0864	0.0000
(I)	Handle Bar Consisting of Item (1) & (2)	646	1120			1120		0	7.2376	0.0000
(J)	Cylinder Assly Comp.Consi.of (1) to (3)	1138	3730			3730		0	42.4571	0.0000
(K)	Conn. Rod Electro Galva. Consi.of (a) to (c)	168	15380			15380		0	25.8215	0.0000
(L)	Special Tool Kit for I. M.-II	7115				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
(M)	Standard Tool Kit for I. M.-II	7115				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
(N)	Third Plate Consisting of Item No. (a) & (b)	136				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
(O)	Spares for Deep well Hand pump-Extra Deep					0		0	0.0000	0.0000
1	Cylinder body with brass liner consisting Item No. (a) & (b)	491				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
2	Handle Bar consi. Of Item No. (a) & (b)	1217				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
3	Upper valve assembly complete consi. Item no. (a) to (g) As per IS:15500	517				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
4	Follower for deepwell handpump-extra deep	146				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
5	Bucket spacer-lower for deepwell handpump extra deep	101				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
6	cylinder body with brass liner(Extra.Deepwell pump)	421				0		0	0.0000	0.0000
	SUB TOTAL		209970	0	0	209970	0	0	193.0070	0.0000
Hand Pump								Total	193.0070	0.0000